Illinois law.
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[bookmark: _GoBack]1412.APPENDIX A	2001 CSO Mortality Tables
1412.ILLUSTRATION A 	Male Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION B	Male Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION C	Male Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION D	Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION E	Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION F	Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION G 	Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday (Male/Female Composite/Nonsmoker/Smoker)
1412.ILLUSTRATION H 	Male Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION I 	Male Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION J 	Male Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION K 	Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION L 	Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION M 	Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION N 	Ultimate Age Last Birthday (Male/Female Composite/Nonsmoker/Smoker)
1412.ILLUSTRATION O 	Blended 80% Male, 20% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION P 	Blended 60% Male, 40% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION Q 	Blended 50% Male, 50% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION R 	Blended 40% Male, 60% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION S 	Blended 20% Male, 80% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION T 	Blended Composite Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION U 	Blended 80% Male, 20% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION V 	Blended 60% Male, 40% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION W 	Blended 50% Male, 50% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION X 	Blended 40% Male, 60% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION Y 	Blended 20% Male, 80% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION Z 	Blended Nonsmoker Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION AA 	Blended 80% Male, 20% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION BB 	Blended 60% Male, 40% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION CC 	Blended 50% Male, 50% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION DD 	Blended 40% Male, 60% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION EE 	Blended 20% Male, 80% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION FF 	Blended Smoker Ultimate Age Nearest Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION GG 	Blended 80% Male, 20% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION HH 	Blended 60% Male, 40% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION II	Blended 50% Male, 50% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION JJ 	Blended 40% Male, 60% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION KK 	Blended 20% Male, 80% Female Composite Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION LL 	Blended Composite Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION MM 	Blended 80% Male, 20% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION NN 	Blended 60% Male, 40% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION OO 	Blended 50% Male, 50% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION PP 	Blended 40% Male, 60% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION QQ 	Blended 20% Male, 80% Female Nonsmoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION RR 	Blended Nonsmoker Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION SS 	Blended 80% Male, 20% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION TT 	Blended 60% Male, 40% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION UU 	Blended 50% Male, 50% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION VV 	Blended 40% Male, 60% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION WW 	Blended 20% Male, 80% Female Smoker Select & Ultimate Age Last Birthday
1412.ILLUSTRATION XX 	Blended Smoker Ultimate Age Last Birthday
